

Russell Township
 Contract RUS-144D-10
 Estimate: \$450,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization of a Portion and the Asphalt Resurfacing
 of Section D of Pekin Road, TR 144
 Bid Opening - April 15, 2010

1 of 4

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed	200	S.Y.	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
4	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	450	L.F.	\$4.92	\$2,214.00	\$11.00	\$4,950.00
5	202	Structure Removed, Catch Basin	2	Each	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
6	203	Excavation, Ditch Relocation, As Per Plan	800	C.Y.	\$11.22	\$8,976.00	\$12.50	\$10,000.00
7	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	800	C.Y.	\$7.44	\$5,952.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00
8	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	206	Subgrade Preparation	6900	S.Y.	\$1.16	\$8,004.00	\$1.16	\$8,004.00
10	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	6900	S.Y.	\$2.98	\$20,562.00	\$2.98	\$20,562.00
11	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	175	C.Y.	\$0.30	\$52.50	\$0.30	\$52.50
12	206	Portland Cement	225	Tons	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00
13	206	Proof Roll	2	Hour	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
14	207	Erosion Control	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, APP	540	C.Y.	\$95.00	\$51,300.00	\$94.00	\$50,760.00
16	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2525	Gal.	\$2.25	\$5,681.25	\$1.25	\$3,156.25
17	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	935	C.Y.	\$112.50	\$105,187.50	\$90.00	\$84,150.00
18	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	290	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$37,700.00	\$104.00	\$30,160.00
19	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 (Driveways)	30	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00
20	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	50	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00
21	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	575	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$69,000.00	\$106.00	\$60,950.00

Russell Township
 Contract RUS-144D-10
 Estimate: \$450,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization of a Portion and the Asphalt Resurfacing
 of Section D of Pekin Road, TR 144
 Bid Opening - April 15, 2010

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
22	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	0.9	C.Y.	\$970.00	\$873.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,575.00
23	603	12" Condiut, Type D, 707.33, As Per Plan	440	L.F.	\$20.92	\$9,204.80	\$38.00	\$16,720.00
24	603	18" Condiut, Type C, 707.33, As Per Plan	40	L.F.	\$29.85	\$1,194.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00
25	603	18" Condiut, Type B, 706.02, As Per Plan	40	L.F.	\$61.03	\$2,441.20	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
26	603	30" Conduit, Type B, 706.02, As Per Plan	56	L.F.	\$110.96	\$6,213.76	\$55.00	\$3,080.00
27	604	Catch Basin, 2-2B	2	Each	\$697.87	\$1,395.74	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
28	604	Manhole, MH-1	1	Each	\$3,138.63	\$3,138.63	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
29	604	Boxless Monument, As Per Plan	8	Each	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
30	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$27,067.00	\$27,067.00
31	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	3.9	Miles	\$150.00	\$585.00	\$300.00	\$1,170.00
32	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	3500	Gal.	\$0.20	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
33	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	225	C.Y.	\$26.50	\$5,962.50	\$36.00	\$8,100.00
34	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
35	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.3	Miles	\$1,296.00	\$1,684.80	\$1,516.00	\$1,970.80
36	642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.6	Miles	\$658.00	\$1,710.80	\$818.00	\$2,126.80
37	644	Stop Line	15	Feet	\$17.00	\$255.00	\$17.00	\$255.00
38	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, As Per Plan	90	C.Y.	\$27.00	\$2,430.00	\$27.00	\$2,430.00
39	659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	2850	S.Y.	\$1.05	\$2,992.50	\$1.10	\$3,135.00
40	Spec.	Mailbox Support	5	Each	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$145.00	\$725.00
TOTAL						\$419,925.98	TOTAL	\$432,714.35

Russell Township
 Contract RUS-144D-10
 Estimate: \$450,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization of a Portion and the Asphalt Resurfacing
 of Section D of Pekin Road, TR 144
 Bid Opening - April 15, 2010

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed	200	S.Y.	\$8.50	\$1,700.00
4	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	450	L.F.	\$6.00	\$2,700.00
5	202	Structure Removed, Catch Basin	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00
6	203	Excavation, Ditch Relocation, As Per Plan	800	C.Y.	\$22.80	\$18,240.00
7	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	800	C.Y.	\$5.60	\$4,480.00
8	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	206	Subgrade Preparation	6900	S.Y.	\$1.16	\$8,004.00
10	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	6900	S.Y.	\$2.98	\$20,562.00
11	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	175	C.Y.	\$0.30	\$52.50
12	206	Portland Cement	225	Tons	\$85.00	\$19,125.00
13	206	Proof Roll	2	Hour	\$150.00	\$300.00
14	207	Erosion Control	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, APP	540	C.Y.	\$104.10	\$56,214.00
16	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2525	Gal.	\$2.00	\$5,050.00
17	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	935	C.Y.	\$115.20	\$107,712.00
18	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	290	C.Y.	\$133.00	\$38,570.00
19	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 (Driveways)	30	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$4,050.00
20	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	50	C.Y.	\$145.00	\$7,250.00
21	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	575	C.Y.	\$132.70	\$76,302.50

Russell Township
 Contract RUS-144D-10
 Estimate: \$450,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization of a Portion and the Asphalt Resurfacing
 of Section D of Pekin Road, TR 144
 Bid Opening - April 15, 2010

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
22	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	0.9	C.Y.	\$1,050.00	\$945.00
23	603	12" Condiut, Type D, 707.33, As Per Plan	440	L.F.	\$21.80	\$9,592.00
24	603	18" Condiut, Type C, 707.33, As Per Plan	40	L.F.	\$49.00	\$1,960.00
25	603	18" Condiut, Type B, 706.02, As Per Plan	40	L.F.	\$67.00	\$2,680.00
26	603	30" Conduit, Type B, 706.02, As Per Plan	56	L.F.	\$107.50	\$6,020.00
27	604	Catch Basin, 2-2B	2	Each	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
28	604	Manhole, MH-1	1	Each	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
29	604	Boxless Monument, As Per Plan	8	Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
30	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
31	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	3.9	Miles	\$150.00	\$585.00
32	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	3500	Gal.	\$0.25	\$875.00
33	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	225	C.Y.	\$56.60	\$12,735.00
34	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
35	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.3	Miles	\$1,296.00	\$1,684.80
36	642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.6	Miles	\$658.00	\$1,710.80
37	644	Stop Line	15	Feet	\$17.00	\$255.00
38	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, As Per Plan	90	C.Y.	\$17.00	\$1,530.00
39	659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	2850	S.Y.	\$1.20	\$3,420.00
40	Spec.	Mailbox Support	5	Each	\$230.00	\$1,150.00
TOTAL						\$462,134.60